## 502878409 07/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925007

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Date			
PIPER VALVE SYSTEM	IS LTD. CO	).		07/01/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	OIL STATES INDUSTRIES, INC.						
Street Address:	7701-A S	7701-A SOUTH COOPER STREET					
City:	ARLING	ARLINGTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	76001	76001					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(4	05)239-6651					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(4 e sent to t	he e-mail address first; i					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	4) e sent to t provided;	,					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	4) te sent to t provided; 4	he e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	4) The sent to t provided; 40 IF	<b>he e-mail address first; i</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, i</b> 05-235-7700					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(4 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; 4( IF D	t <b>he e-mail address first; i</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, i</b> 05-235-7700 Pmail@crowedunlevy.com	t will be sent via U				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(4 <b>se sent to t</b> provided; 4( IF D 2(	the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 05-235-7700 Pmail@crowedunlevy.com AVID M. SULLIVAN	t <i>will be sent via U</i> UITE 1800				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 provided; 4( IF D 2( O	the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 05-235-7700 Pmail@crowedunlevy.com AVID M. SULLIVAN 0 NORTH BROADWAY, S	t <i>will be sent via U</i> UITE 1800				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 provided; 4( IF D 2( O	the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, is 05-235-7700 Pmail@crowedunlevy.com AVID M. SULLIVAN NORTH BROADWAY, S KLAHOMA CITY, OKLAH	t <i>will be sent via U</i> UITE 1800 OMA 73102				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(4 provided; 4( IF D 2( O	the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i 05-235-7700 Pmail@crowedunlevy.com AVID M. SULLIVAN NORTH BROADWAY, S KLAHOMA CITY, OKLAH	t <i>will be sent via U</i> UITE 1800 OMA 73102				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(4 provided; 4( IF D 2( O	the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, is 05-235-7700 Pmail@crowedunlevy.com AVID M. SULLIVAN D NORTH BROADWAY, S KLAHOMA CITY, OKLAH P2237US01 DAVID M. SULLIVAN	t <i>will be sent via U</i> UITE 1800 OMA 73102				

Ass (S	Docket No. P2237US01						
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No		Filing Date			
6,394,507	May 28, 2002	09/686,203		October 10, 2000			
Title of Invention: APPARATUS FOR CONNECTING TUBULAR BODIES							
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor					
Piper Valve Systems Ltd. Co.		1020 East Grand Boulevard Oklahoma City, OK  73129					
	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee						
Oil States Industries	7701-A South Cooper Street Arlington, TX 76001						
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;							
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.							
Executed this 15 at State of Oklahoma	it day of Trily , in 1	the year 2014		ed signatory If Assignor is a n)			
County of Oklahoma							
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this $_{1}$ 5+ day of $_{5/4}$ , in the year 2014.							
Copyright 1997 LegalStar		/		AS01A/REV01			

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

## PATENT REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0766